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Nunavut 
 

Total - Sex

Total - Age groups

Total - Marital status

TITLE 1995 2000

Total - Income groups N 16,680 

Without income N 1,230 

With income N 15,450 

Under $2,000 N 1,245 

$ 2,000 - $ 4,999 N 1,800 

$ 5,000 - $ 6,999 N 960 

$ 7,000 - $ 9,999 N 1,130 

$10,000 - $11,999 N 805 

$12,000 - $14,999 N 1,055 

$15,000 - $19,999 N 1,380 

$20,000 - $24,999 N 1,045 

$25,000 - $29,999 N 765 

$30,000 - $34,999 N 725 

$35,000 - $39,999 N 630 

$40,000 - $44,999 N 595 

$45,000 - $49,999 N 410 

$50,000 - $59,999 N 865 

$60,000 - $74,999 N 1,035 

$75,000 and over N 1,010 

Average income $ N 26,924.0 

Median income $ N 17,270.0 

Standard error of average income $ N 0.0 


